
Attachment 1

CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION 
BOARD OF SCIENTIFIC COUNSELORS 

NATIONAL CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS 
OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND METHODOLGY PROGRAM REVIEW 

  2012-2013  

CHAIR 
Little, Roderick J., Ph.D.  
Professor of Biostatistics  
University of Michigan 
1415 Washington Heights  
Ann Arbor, Michigan  48109 
Phone: 202-380-5740 
Email: rlittle@umich.edu  
 
REVIEWERS 
 
Boyd, Gale A., Ph.D.  
Executive Director, Triangle Research Data 
Center and Senior Research Scholar  
Duke Economics  
213 Social Sciences Building, Box 90097 
Durham, North Carolina 27708-0097  
Phone:  919-660-6892 
Email:  gale.boyd@duke.edu 

Lohr, Sharon, Ph.D. 
Vice President 
Westat 
1600 Research Boulevard 
Rockville, Maryland  20850 
Phone:  301-738-3512 
Email:  SharonLohr@westat.com 
 
Miller, Peter V., Ph.D.  
Chief 
Center for Survey Measurement 
Chief Scientist, Center for Adaptive Design 
U.S. Census Bureau 
5K011 Suitland Federal Center   
Washington, DC  20233 
Phone:  301-763-9593 
Email:  peter.miller@census.gov 
 
Schechter, Susan, MA 
Senior Fellow, Health Care Research  
NORC at the University of Chicago  
4350 East-West Highway, 8th Floor  
Bethesda, MD  20814 
Phone:  301-634-9315 
Email:  Schechter-susan@norc.org 

BSC LIAISONS 
 
Habermann, Hermann, Ph.D. 
Senior Associate 
National Academy of Sciences 
1555 N. Colonial Terrace #700 
Arlington, Virginia  22209 
Phone:  703-459-3242 or 703-312-0429 
Email:  hermannhabermann@aol.com  
 
Zaslavsky, Alan M., Ph.D. 
Professor of Health Care Policy (Statistics) 
Department of Health Care Policy 
Harvard Medical School 
180 Longwood Avenue 
Boston, Massachusetts  02115 
Phone: 617-432-2441 
Email: zaslavsky@hcp.med.harvard.edu 
 
DESIGNATED FEDERAL OFFICIAL 
 
Cain, Virginia S., Ph.D. 
Board of Scientific Counselors Designated 
Federal Official 
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Hyattsville, Maryland 20782  
Phone:  301-458-4500  
Email:  vcain@cdc.gov 
 
SCIENCE WRITER 
 
Smith, Sandra 
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Hyattsville, Maryland 20782  
Phone:  301-458-4513 
Email:  SSSmith@cdc.gov 


